STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1990 No. 1764 (L. 17)

COUNTY COURTS

PROCEDURE

The County Court (Amendment No. 3) Rules 1990

Made - - - 23rd August 1990

Coming into force

 $As\ to\ all\ provisions$

rules 25 to 27 2nd January 1991

THE COUNTY COURT (AMENDMENT NO. 3) RULES 1990

- 1. Citation and interpretation
- 2. Automatic directions
- 3. For Order 3, rule 3(3), there shall be substituted the...
- 4. In Order 8, rule 2(3), for the words "a default...
- 5. For Order 8, rule 2(4), there shall be substituted the...
- 6. In Order 8, rule 7(a), for the words "a default...
- 7. After Order 9, rule 4, there shall be inserted the...
- 8. In Order 9, rule 5, for the words "Subject to...
- 9. Order 9, rule 9(1) shall be amended—
- 10. For Order 12, rule 1(2), there shall be substituted the...
- 11. For Order 14, rule 1(5), there shall be substituted the...
- 12. After Order 16, rule 4(5), there shall be inserted the...
- 13. After Order 16, rule 6(1), there shall be inserted the...
- 14. For Order 17, rule 11, there shall be substituted the...
- 15. Order 20, rule 27(1) shall be amended by substituting, for...
- 16. Order 42, rule 6(7) shall be amended by inserting, after...
- 17. Nothing in rules 2 to 16 shall apply to proceedings...
- 18. The community charge
- 19. Rule 2 of the County Court (Amendment) Rules 1990 shall...
- 20. Service out of the jurisdiction
- 21. After Order 8, rule 2(1)(o), there shall be inserted the...
- 22. Recovery of social security benefits
- 23. Order 11, rule 10(2) shall be amended by inserting, after...
- 24. After Order 11, rule 10(2), there shall be inserted the...

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

- 25. Arrangements for trial
- 26. After Order 21, rule 5, there shall be inserted the...
- 27. Nothing in rules 25 or 26 shall apply where a...
- 28. Small claims procedure
- 29. In Order 19, rule 2(4), for the words "on the...
- 30. For Order 19, rule 2(4)(d), there shall be substituted the...
- 31. After Order 19, rule 2(4), there shall be inserted the...
- 32. After Order 19, rule 2(5), there shall be inserted the...
- 33. For Order 19, rule 6, there shall be substituted the...
- 34. Nothing in rules 28, 30, 32 or 33 shall apply... Signature Explanatory Note